-.. ANALOG
W DEVICES
CMOS10-Bit,
BufferedMultiplying0/ A Converter
FEATURES
10-Bit Resolution
8-,9- & 10-Bit Linearity
Microprocessor Compatible

nitride passivation, ensures high reliability and excellent
stability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Nonlinearity
Temperature Range
-25°C to +S5°C -55°C to +125°C0 to +70°C
2LSB (S-Bit) AD7522JN
lLSB (9-Bit) AD7522KN
1I2LSB (to-Bit) AD7522LN
AD7522JD
AD7522KD
AD7522LD
AD7522SD
AD7522TD
AD7522UD
PACKAGE IDENTIFICATION
Suffix "D": Ceramic DIP Package
Suffix UN": Plastic DIP Package
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate
and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices
for its use; nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third
parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implica-
tion or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
- ~~~- -------
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
Vcc DGND v." AGNDVou
LDTR
RFB'
RFB2
Iou..
Iou"
DB' DBS
(MSB'
DB1 DB6 DBS DB4 DB3 DB2 DB' DOO
(lOB'
PIN CONFIGURATION
VDD
LDTR
DGND
Vcc
v." SR'
HBSRFB2
RFB'
IDtJT1
LBS
'DtJT2
AGND
SRD
(MSB) DM
DBS
DB1
DB.
DBS
One Technology Way; Norwood, MA 02062-9106 U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700 Twx: 710/394-6577
Telex: 174059 Cables: ANALOG NORWOODMASS
OBSOLETE
SPECIFICATIONS(Voo = +15V, Vcc = +5V,VREF = +10V,TA = +25°Cunless otherwise noted)
Notes
Specifications subject to change without notice.
I Guaranteed by design. Not tested.
. Data setup time is the minimum amount of time required for DBO-DB9 to be stable prior to strobing HBS, LBS.
s Data hold time is the minimum amount of time required for DBO-DB9 to be stable after strobing HBS, LBS.
-2-
--- - -- -----
OVER SPECIFIED
(PARAMETER TA =+25°C TEMP. RANGE TEST CONDITIONS
STATIC ACCURACY -
Resolution All 10 Bits min 10 Bits min SC8 = "I"
Nonlinearity AD7522] :t2LSB max
AD7522S :t2LSB max :t2LSB max
AD7522K :tILSB max
AD7522T :tILSB max :tILSB max